As on March 31, 2018, the Net Worth of the Company has increased by 14.08% to `180.07 crore as compared to  
`157.84 crore in the previous year. For the financial year 2017-18, the Board of Directors of the company has recommended 
a dividend of `2,210/- (Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ten only) per equity share (on the face value of `10/- each) 
subject to the approval of Shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the company.

21.2 	 REC Transmission Projects Company Limited

During the financial year 2017-18, four project specific SPVs have been incorporated viz.